
 STB-NS-C-00637K  
  
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: June 18, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: June 18, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00637K 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Corn Syrup (Glucose), Dehydrated 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: June 5, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2012 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 



 STB-NS-C-00702 
 AMENDMENT NO. 12 
  
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: June 18, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: June 18, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



AMENDMENT NO. 12 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00702 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 
  
20 Commodity Oils, Food Prep (See Exhibit) 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: May 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: April 30, 2013 (Extension)   
  (iii) Optional Extension: No 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   Rates 
 Features   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Exhibit to 
 STB Summary NS-C-00702 
 Amendment No. 12 
 

Commodity: STCC Code                      Description  

20-465-10 Corn Oil 

20-467-20 Corn Steep Water Sediment 

20-467-22 Gluten Liquor Residue 

20-467-25 Liquid Corn Solubles 

20-469-20 Corn Oil Foots 

20-469-25 Corn Steep Water 

20-911-10 Cottonseed Oil 

20-914-55 Cottonseed Oil Foots 

20-914-56 Cottonseed Oil Soap Stock 

20-921-10 Soybean Oil 

20-923-30 Soybean Milk Compound 

20-923-35 Soybean Oil Foots 

20-923-36 Soybean Oil Soap Stock 

20-931-10 Linseed Oil 

20-933-XX  Nut or Vegetable Oils 

20-939-17 Peanut Oil Cake or Meal 

20-939-21 Tung Nut Oil Cake Or Meal, Fertilizer 

20-939-43 ) 
20-939-44 ) 
20-939-45 ) 
20-939-47 ) 
20-939-49 )  Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms 
20-939-51 ) 
20-939-57 ) 
20-939-90 ) 

20-941-30 Fish Oil 

20-942-32 Acid Fish Scrap 

20-942-40 Fish Fat or Oil Sludge 

20-942-47 Fish Oil Foots 

20-942-60 Fish Solubles 

20-961-20 Shortening 

20-961-25 Shortening, Vegetable Oil 

20-961-30 Cooking or Salad Oil 

20-961-35 Olive Oil 

28-994-28 Fatty Acids of Vegetable Oils, Inedible 
 
 



 STB-NS-C-00859-C 
 AMENDMENT NO. 6 
  
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: June 18, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: June 18, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



AMENDMENT NO. 6 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00859-C 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Wheat 
  
30 Shipper  Bunge North America Inc 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: June 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2013 (Extension)   
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  See attached Exhibit  

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Anguilla Jct., GA; Brunswick, GA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
 (iii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates/Origins 

Features   
  
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 



Exhibit No.to  
STB-NS-C-0000859-C 
Amendment No. 6 

 
Origins: 

 
Columbia, AL (Deletion) 
Adel, GA 
Arlington, GA 
Blakely, GA 
Bonaire, GA 
Bridgeboro, GA 
Camilla, GA 
Cordele, GA 
Davisboro, GA 
Dawson, GA 
Dublin, GA 
East Waynesboro, GA 
Ellaville, GA 
Griffin, GA 
Jimps, GA 
Lavonia, GA 
Leary, GA 
Leesburg, GA   
Marshallville, GA 
Metter, GA 
Midville, GA 
Millen, GA 
Moultrie, GA 
Myrtle, GA 
North Americus, GA 
Odum, GA 
Pinehurst, GA 
Plains, GA 
Quitman, GA 
Register, GA 
Shellman, GA 
South Tifton, GA 
Statesboro, GA 
Swainsboro, GA 
Sylvania, GA 
Wadley, GA 
Waynesboro, GA 
Woodacre, GA 
Wrens, GA 
Wrightsville, GA 



 STB-NS-C-01504A  
 Amendment No. 1 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: June 18, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: June 18, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



AMENDMENT NO. 1 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01504A 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Miscellaneous Meals 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: May 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2012 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension:  
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



STB-NS-C-01308B 
  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: June 18, 2012 
 
EFFECTIVE: June 18, 2012 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01308B 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Corn, Not Pop 
  
30 Shipper  Crystal Farms, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2011 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2012 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  All Points on NS  

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Oakwood, GA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

 
 
 



 STB-NS-C-01338 
 AMENDMENT NO. 5 
  
  
  
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: June 18, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: June 18, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



AMENDMENT NO. 5 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01338 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 
  Indiana & Ohio Railway, 
   497 Circle Freeway Drive., Suite 230, Cincinnati, OH 45246 
    
20 Commodity Flour & Clears 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: June 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2013  (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



STB-NS-C-01594 
  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: June 18, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: June 18, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01594 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 

  Canadian National Railway Company, 
  935 de La Gauchetière Street West,  
  Montreal, PQ  H3B 2M9. 

  
20 Commodity Wheat 
  
30 Shipper  LA Coop 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: June 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2012 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  Port Colborne, ON 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Augusta, MI 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

 



 

STB-NS-C-01535 

          Amendment No. 2 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

  ISSUED:  June 19, 2012 

  

  EFFECTIVE:  June 19, 2012 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

ISSUED BY 

J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 

110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01535 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 

    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

20  Commodity  DDGS (See Exhibit) 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

30  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  April 11, 2012 

  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date: April 14, 2013 (Extension) 

    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

40  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 

  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 

    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 

      Average Number of Bad order:  NA 

  

    or 

  

(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 

leased from the Carrier. 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

50  Special     NA 

  Features  Refund 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(BNP) 

  



 

         Exhibit to 

        STB-NS-C-01535 

        Amendment No. 2 

        Page 1 of 1 

  

DDGS Commodities: 

  

2041938 Brewers Grains 

2082330 Grains, Spent, Dried 

2082340 Kiln Sweepings 

2083945 Brewers Condensed Solubles 

2085921 Distillery Molasses Residuum, Liquid 

2085940 DSTLR Mash, Spent, Not Wholly From Grain, Feed 

2085945 Spent Grain Mash, Feed 

 
 
 
 


